June 15t - 18t 2023
4 All Breed Conformation Shows

Junior Handling - June 17t
Sweepstakes - June 18"

Beban Park Recreation Centre
2300 Bowen Road

Nanaimo, B.C. V9T 3K7
Outdoors - Unbenched - Unexamined

RV Parking opens Wednesday night 5:00 pm - 9:00 pm
RV Parking, we now have limited power available.
RV’s generators must have a STACK installed while the generator is in use.

Buildings open Thursday at 10:00 am

CONFORMATION JUDGES:

Ms. DelvinaBeaulac...........ccooviiiiiiiiiiias 1859 Falcon Place, Agassiz, BC VOM 1A1
Dr. Gail Forsythe..........cooiiiiii, 91 Hawcliff Way NW, Calgary, AB T3G 2T5
Ms. Kerryn Harvey... ... P.O. Box 277 Woodside, AU 5244
Ms. Margaret Jones...........ccooiviiiiiiiiiininnn, 4940 Coventry Lane, Ladysmith, BC V9G 1J7
Mr. Shawn Nichols..............ccooiiiii 8019 20A St. SE Calgary, AB T2C 1G9
Ms. Roberta Parish.................. 655 Middlegate Road, P.O. Box 715 Errington, BC VOR 1V0
Ms. Brenda Wilson.............ccooivviiinennn. 6266 Island Hwy. W. Qualicum Bay, BC V9K 2E4
SWEEPSTAKE JUDGES:

Jan Buchanan.................coooin 523 Corcan Rd. Qualicum Beach, BC V2K 2E9
Dewayne Ward...........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 4305 Butternut Drive, Nanaimo, BC V9T 4J8

JUNIOR HANDLING JUDGE: Melanie Kirk

Schedules are based on 2.4 minutes per dog. Please allow for absentees and variances in the rate
of judging. Tentative group orders are subject to change.
Move-ups must be made a minimum of one hour prior to the breed judging.

P.O. Box 100

Cl,(MS&,O Fort Langley, B.C. V1M 2R4
(604) 845-9510

\ SHOW SERVICES

website: classicshowservices.ca

sandik@classicshowservices.ca




Nanaimo Kennel Club - June 15", 2023 (Thursday)

RING 1
1:00 pm

Judge: Del Beaulac (32)

5 - Australian Shepherd

1 - Beauceron

4 - Belgian Shepherd Dog

1 - Berger Picard

2 - Border Collie

4 - Collie - Rough

3 - German Shepherd Dog

2 - Old English Sheepdog

5 - Min American Shepherd

4 - Shetland Sheepdog

1 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan

HERDING GROUP LEVEL
2:30 pm

2-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
1-1-1-1
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-3-1-1
1-1-1-1
0-0-1-0

Judge: Del Beaulac (21)

5 - Akita

2 - Bernese Mtn Dog

1 - Boxer

2 - Bullmastiff

4 - Doberman Pinscher

1 - Great Dane

1 - Newfoundland

1 - Portuguese Water Dog
1 - Rottweiler

1 - Samoyed

1 - Schnauzer - Giant

1 - Siberian Husky
WORKING GROUP LEVEL

0-2-2-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
2-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

.J{_SHOW SERVICES

sandik@classicshowservices.ca

Key: 0-0-0-0

Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female

RING 2
1:00 pm
Judge: Brenda Wilson (43)
1 - Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0
1 - Pointer - GSH 0-1-0-0
1 - Retriever - Cheapeake Bay 0-1-0-0
2 - Retriever - Flat Coated  1-1-0-0
12 - Retriever - Golden 3-3-6-0
7 - Retriever - Labrador  *** 1-4-0-2

5 - Retriever - NSDT 1-1-1-2
1 - Setter - English 0-1-0-0
1- Spaniel - Brittany 1-0-0-0

1 - Spaniel - Am Cocker 0-0-1-0
4 - Spaniel - English Cocker 2-1-0-1
2 - Spaniel - English Springer 0-0-1-1
1 - Spaniel - Irish Water 0-0-0-1
2 - Vizsla - Smooth Haired  2-0-0-0
2 - Weimaraner 0-0-0-2
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL
3:00 pm
Judge: Brenda Wilson (22)

5 - Cav King Charles Spaniel 0-3-2-0
4 - Chihuahua - Long Coat  1-2-1-0

7 - Havanese 2-3-1-1
5 - Poodle -Toy 2-2-1-0
1-Pug 0-1-0-0
3:45 pm
Judge: Roberta Parish (25)

1 - Biewer Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 - Maltese 0-1-0-0
1 - Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
5 - Papillon 1-2-1-1
10 - Pomeranian 4-2-3-1
3 - Silky Terrier 0-2-0-1
4 - Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-0-0
TOY GROUP LEVEL

RING 3
1:00 pm

Judge: Kerryn Harvey (36)
1 - Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 - Bull Terrier 0-2-1-1
3 - Bull Terrier - Miniature ~ 1-0-1-1
2 - Irish Terrier 0-1-0-1
3 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-3-0-0
1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-0-1-0
1 - Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
5 - Norwich Terrier 1-3-1-0
6 - Schnauzer - Miniature ~ 0-3-0-3
1 - Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 - Skye Terrier 0-0-2-0
7 - West Highland White Terrier 3-1-1-2
TERRIER GROUP LEVEL

2:45 pm

Judge: Margaret Jones (13)
3 - Whippet 0-1-1-1
2 - Beagle 0-1-0-1
1 - Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0
1 - Deerhound - Scottish 0-0-1-0
5 - Rhodesian Ridgeback ~ 0-1-2-2
1 - Shikoku 1-0-0-0
HOUND GROUP LEVEL

Judge: Margaret Jones (35)
3 - Bulldog 1-2-0-0
2 - Keeshond 0-1-0-1
1 - Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
3 - Boston Terrier 1-1-1-0
1 - French Bulldog 0-1-0-0
2 - Poodle - Miniature 0-1-0-1
3 - Shiba Inu 0-0-2-1
7 - Tibetan Spaniel 1-2-3-1
2 - Dalmatian 0-0-0-2
6 - Poodle - Standard 1-3-2-0
1 - Xoloitzcuintli - Standard  0-0-0-1
4 - Shih Tzu 1-1-1-1

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

Estimated Group Order:
(immediately following breed judging in
relevant group)

Herding
Terrier
Sporting
Hound
Working
Toy
Non-Sporting
RBIS/BIS/BPIS — Judge: Margaret Jones (227)




Nanaimo Kennel Club - June 16%", 2023 (Friday)

Key: 0-0-0-0
Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female B(Baby Puppy)
RING 1 RING 2 RING 3
9:00 am 9:00 am 9:00 am
Judge: Kerryn Harvey (29) Judge: Gail Forsythe (52) Judge: Shawn Nichols (38)
7 - Whippet 1-4-1-1 2 - Biewer Terrier 0-0-1-0 BP1 1 - Australian Cattle Dog ~ 0-0-0-0 BP1
1 - Basenji 1-0-0-0 5 - Cav King Charles Spaniel 0-3-2-0 5 - Australian Shepherd 2-3-0-0
4 - Beagle 1-2-0-1 5 - Chihuahua - Long Coat  1-2-1-0 BP1 2 - Bearded Colle 0-1-0-1
4 - Dachshund - MLH 1-2-0-1 9 - Havanese 2-3-1-1 BP2 1 - Beauceron 0-0-0-1
2 - Dachshund - MS 0-2-0-0 1 - Maltese 0-1-0-0 4 - Belgian Shepherd Dog ~ 1-3-0-0
1 - Deerhound - Scottish 0-0-1-0 1 - Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1 1 - Berger Picard 0-0-0-1
8 - Rhodesian Ridgeback ~ 0-2-3-2 BP1 6 - Papillon 1-2-2-1 3 - Border Collie 1-0-0-1 BP1
1 - Shikoku 1-0-0-0 10 - Pomeranian 4-2-3-1 5 - Collie - Rough 1-1-1-1 BP1
1 - Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0 5 - Poodle -Toy 2-2-1-0 3 - German Shepherd Dog  0-2-1-0
HOUND GROUP LEVEL 1-Pug 0-1-0-0 2 - Old English Sheepdog ~ 0-0-1-1
10:30 am 3 - Silky Terrier 0-2-0-1 6 - Min American Shepherd 0-3-1-1 BP1
Judge: Kerryn Harvey (34) 4 - Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-0-0 4 - Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-1-1
1 - Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0 TOY GROUP LEVEL 1 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan  0-0-1-0
2 - Pointer - GSH 0-2-0-0 Lunch HERDING GROUP LEVEL
1 - Retriever - Cheapeake Bay 0-1-0-0 10:45 am
2 - Retriever - Flat Coated  1-1-0-0 1:00 pm Judge: Shawn Nichols (25)
7 - Retriever - Labrador 1-4-0-2 _ 5 - Akita 0-2-2-1
7 - Retriever - NSDT 1-1-2-2 BP1 Judge: Gail Forsythe (36) 2 - Bernese Mtn Dog 1-1-0-0
1 - Setter - English 0-1-0-0 3 - Bulldog 1-2-0-0 1 - Boxer 0-0-0-1
1- Spaniel - Brittany 1-0-0-0 2 - Keeshond 0-1-0-1 2 - Bullmastiff 0-0-1-1
1- Spaniel - Am Cocker ~ 0-0-1-0 2 - Bichon Frise 0-0-2-0 3 - Doberman Pinscher ~ 1-2-0-0
4 - Spaniel - English Cocker 2-1-0-1 3 - Boston Terrier 1-1-1-0 1 - Great Dane 0-1-0-0
2 - Spaniel - English Springer 0-0-1-1 1- French Bulldog 0-1-0-0 1 - Newfoundland 0-1-0-0
1- Spaniel - Irish Water ~ 0-0-0-1 2 - Poodle - Miniature 0-1-0-1 1- Portuguese Water Dog ~ 0-0-1-0
2 - Vizsla - Smooth Haired ~ 2-0-0-0 3 - Shibalnu 0-0-2-1 5 - Samoyed 2-3-0-0
2 - Weimaraner 0-0-0-2 5 - Tibetan Spaniel 1-2-1-1 1 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-0-1-0
2 - Dalmatian 0-0-0-2 1 - Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0
Lunch 8 - Poodle - Standard 1-4-3-0 2 - Yakutian Laika 0-2-0-0
1 - Xoloitzcuintli - Standard  0-0-0-1 WORKING GROUP LEVEL
1:00 pm 4 - Shih Tzu 1-1-1-1
Judge: Kerryn Harvey (15) NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL Lunch
15 - Retriever - Golden 4-5-6-0
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 1:00 pm
Judge: Shawn Nichols (35)
Estimated Group Order: 1 - Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
(immediately following breed judging in 4 - Bull Terrier 0-2-1-1
re'e":"t group) 3 - Bull Terrier - Miniature ~ 1-0-1-1
ound
Herding 2 - Irish Terrier 0-1-0-1
Toy 2 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-2-0-0
:v:::::g 1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-0-1-0
e 1 - Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
Non-Sporting 5 - Norwich Terrier 1-3-1-0
BBPIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS/BBOHIS - Shawn Nichols 5 - Schnauzer - Miniature 0-3-0-2
CLQ/SSM‘/ @54 1 - Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 - Skye Terrier 0-0-2-0
\ SHOW SERVICES 8 - West Highland White Terrier 3-1-1-28p1
sandkciassicshowsarvicns ca TERRIER GROUP LEVEL




Nanaimo Kennel Club - June 17", 2023 (Saturday)

Key: 0-0-0-0

RING 1
9:00 am
Judge: Margaret Jones (41)
1 - Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 - Bull Terrier 0-2-1-1
3 - Bull Terrier - Miniature ~ 1-0-1-1
2 - Irish Terrier 0-1-0-1

4 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-3-1-0
1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-0-1-0
1 - Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1

5 - Norwich Terrier 1-3-1-0

7 - Schnauzer - Miniature ~ 0-3-0-3 V1

1 - Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1

2 - Skye Terrier 0-0-2-0

10 - West Highland White Terrier 3-2-1-2
V1 A1

TERRIER GROUP LEVEL

11:00 am
Judge: Margaret Jones (20)
5 - Australian Cattle Dog 2-3-0-0
5 - Australian Shepherd 2-3-0-0

2 - Bearded Colle 0-1-0-1

1 - Beauceron 0-0-0-1

4 - Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-3-0-0

1 - Berger Picard 0-0-0-1

2 - Border Collie 1-0-0-1
12:00 noon

Judge: Melanie Kirk
Junior Handling

1:00 pm
Judge: Margaret Jones (21)
2 - Collie - Rough 0-0-1-1
1 - Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0

3 - German Shepherd Dog  0-2-1-0

2 - Old English Sheepdog ~ 0-0-1-1

5 - Min American Shepherd 0-3-1-1

6 - Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-1 V1
1 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan  0-0-1-0

1 - Welsh Corgi - Pembroke 0-0-0-1
HERDING GROUP LEVEL

. SHOW SERVICES

-

sandktiassicshowsanices.ca

Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female

RING 2
9:00 am
Judge: Kerryn Harvey (33)
7 - Akita 0-2-2-1 V1
A1
2 - Bernese Mtn Dog 1-1-0-0
2 - Boxer 0-0-0-2
2 - Bullmastiff 0-0-1-1
4 - Doberman Pinscher 2-2-0-0
2 - Great Dane 1-1-0-0
1 - Newfoundland 0-1-0-0
1 - Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
2 - Rottweiler 1-1-0-0
5 - Samoyed 2-3-0-0
1 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-0-1-0
1 - Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0
3 - Yakutian Laika 0-2-0-1

WORKING GROUP LEVEL

10:30 am
Judge: Kerryn Harvey (33)

3 - Am Eskimo Dog - Toy ~ 0-0-1-1 V1

1 - Biewer Terrier 0-0-1-0

5 - Cav King Charles Spaniel 0-3-2-0
4 - Chihuahua - Long Coat  1-2-1-0

7 - Havanese 2-3-1-1
1 - Maltese 0-1-0-0
1 - Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
5 - Papillon 1-2-1-1
3-Pug 1-2-0-0
3 - Silky Terrier 0-2-0-1
Lunch
1:00 pm
Judge: Kerryn Harvey (18)
12 - Pomeranian 4-3-3-1 V1
5 - Poodle -Toy 2-2-1-0
1 - Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0
TOY GROUP LEVEL

Estimated Group Order:
(immediately following breed judging in relevant group)
Hound
Working
Terrier
Non-Sporting
Toy
Herding
Sporting
BVIS/BAIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS - Kerryn Harvey (278)
9V 3A

V(veteran) A(Altered)

RING 3
9:00 am
Judge: Shawn Nichols (22)
6 - Whippet 1-2-1-2
1 - Basenji 1-0-0-0
2 - Beagle 0-1-0-1
4 - Dachshund - MLH 1-2-0-1
1 - Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0
1 - Deerhound - Scottish 0-0-1-0
7 - Rhodesian Ridgeback ~ 0-2-3-1 V1
HOUND GROUP LEVEL
10:00 am
Judge: Shawn Nichols (44)
6 - Bulldog 1-5-0-0
2 - Keeshond 0-1-0-1
1 - Am Eskimo Dog - Miniature 0-1-0-0
2 - Bichon Frise 0-0-2-0
3 - Boston Terrier 1-1-1-0
1 - French Bulldog 0-1-0-0
2 - Poodle - Miniature 0-1-0-1
4 - Shiba Inu 0-0-2-1 V1
7 - Tibetan Spaniel 1-2-3-1
2 - Dalmatian 0-0-0-2
1 - Japanese Akita 0-1-0-0
8 - Poodle - Standard 1-4-3-0
1 - Xoloitzcuintli - Standard ~ 0-0-0-1
4 - Shih Tzu 1-1-1-1

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

Lunch

1:00 pm
Judge: Gail Forsythe (58)

1 - Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0

4 - Pointer - GSH 0-2-2-0

1 - Retriever - Cheapeake Bay 0-1-0-0

17 - Retriever - Golden 4-5-6-0 V1
A1

7 - Retrigver - Labrador 2-4-0-1

10 - Retriever - NSDT 2-2-3-3

2 - Setter - English 0-2-0-0
1- Spaniel - Brittany 1-0-0-0
1 - Spaniel — Am Cocker 0-0-1-0
4 - Spaniel - English Cocker 2-1-0-1
3 - Spaniel - English Springer 1-0-1-1
1 - Spaniel - Irish Water 0-0-0-1
2 - Vizsla - Smooth Haired  2-0-0-0
1 - Vizsla - Wire Haired 0-1-0-0
3 - Weimaraner 0-0-1-2

SPORTING GROUP LEVEL



Nanaimo Kennel Club - June 18", 2023 (Sunday)

BP(Baby Puppy) V(Veteran) A(Altered)

Key: 0-0-0-0

Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female

RING 1
8:30 am
Judge: Kerryn Harvey (47)
9 - Australian Cattle Dog 2-3-0-0 BP4
5 - Australian Shepherd 2-3-0-0

2 - Bearded Colle 0-1-0-1
1 - Beauceron 0-0-0-1
3 - Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-2-0-0
1 - Berger Picard 0-0-0-1
3 - Border Collie 1-0-0-1 BP1
3 - Collie - Rough 0-0-1-1 BP1
1 - Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0

3 - German Shepherd Dog  0-2-1-0

2 - Old English Sheepdog ~ 0-0-1-1

6 - Min American Shepherd 0-3-1-1 BP1
6 - Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-1 V1

1 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan  0-0-1-0

1 - Welsh Corgi - Pembroke 0-0-0-1
HERDING GROUP LEVEL

Judge: Kerryn Harvey (38)

5 - Bulldog 1-4-0-0
2 - Keeshond 0-1-0-1

1 - Am Eskimo Dog - Miniature 0-1-0-0
2 - Bichon Frise 0-0-2-0
3 - Boston Terrier 1-1-1-0
4 - Shiba Inu 0-0-2-1 V1
5 - Tibetan Spaniel 1-2-1-1

2 - Dalmatian 0-0-0-2

1 - Japanese Akita 0-1-0-0

1 - Xoloitzcuintli - Standard  0-0-0-1
4 - Shih Tzu 1-1-1-1
8 - Poodle - Standard 1-4-3-0

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

Estimated Group Order:
(immediately following breed judging in
relevant group)

Working
Herding
Sporting
Terrier
Non-Sporting

Hound
toy
BBPIS/BVIS/BAIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS - Gail Forsythe
16 BP 8V 3A (268)

_SHOW SERVICES

.

sandisiciassicshowserwons.ca

RING 2
8:30 am
Judge: Shawn Nichols (58)
1 - Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0
3 - Pointer - GSH 0-1-2-0
1 - Retriever - Cheapeake Bay 0-1-0-0

16 - Retriever - Golden 5-4-5-0 V1
A1

7 - Retriever - Labrador 2-4-0-1

12 - Retriever - NSDT 2-3-3-3 BP1

2 - Setter - English 0-2-0-0

1- Spaniel - Brittany 1-0-0-0

1 - Spaniel - Am Cocker 0-0-1-0
4 - Spaniel - English Cocker 2-1-0-1
3 - Spaniel - English Springer 1-0-1-1
1 - Spaniel - Irish Water 0-0-0-1
2 - Vizsla - Smooth Haired  2-0-0-0
1 - Vizsla - Wire Haired 0-1-0-0
3 - Weimaraner 0-0-1-2
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

Judge: Shawn Nichols (16)
3 - Am Eskimo Dog - Toy ~ 0-0-1-1 V1
2 - Biewer Terrier 0-0-1-0 BP1
6 - Cav King Charles Spaniel 0-3-2-1
5 - Chihuahua - Long Coat  1-2-1-0 BP1

12:00 noon
Judge: Jan Buchanan (24)
Juvenile Sweepstakes:
Females and Best Overall
12(6-9F), 5(9-12F), 7(12-18F)

1:00 pm
Judge: Shawn Nichols (46)

9 - Havanese 2-3-1-1 BP2
1 - Maltese 0-1-0-0

1 - Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1

8 - Papillon 1-2-2-1 BP2
12 - Pomeranian 4-3-3-1\1

5 - Poodle -Toy 2-2-1-0
3-Pug 1-2-0-0

3 - Silky Terrier 0-2-0-1

4 - Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-0-0

TOY GROUP LEVEL

RING 3
8:30am
Judge: Gail Forsythe (30)

7 - Akita 0-2-2-1 V1
A1

2 - Bernese Mtn Dog 1-1-0-0

1 - Boxer 0-0-0-1

2 - Bullmastiff 0-0-1-1

3 - Doberman Pinscher 1-2-0-0

2 - Great Dane 1-1-0-0

1 - Newfoundland 0-1-0-0

1 - Portuguese Water Dog ~ 0-0-1-0

1 - Rottweiler 1-0-0-0

5 - Samoyed 2-3-0-0

1 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-0-1-0

1 - Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1

3 - Yakutian Laika 0-2-0-1

WORKING GROUP LEVEL

Judge: Gail Forsythe (41)

1 - Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0

4 - Bull Terrier 0-2-1-1

3 - Bull Terrier - Miniature ~ 1-0-1-1

2 - Irish Terrier 0-1-0-1

4 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-3-1-0

1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-0-1-0

1 - Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1

5 - Norwich Terrier 1-3-1-0

6 - Schnauzer - Miniature ~ 0-3-0-2 V1

1 - Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1

2 - Skye Terrier 0-0-2-0

11 - West Highland White Terrier 3-2-1-2

BP1V1 A1

TERRIER GROUP LEVEL

12:00 noon
Judge: Dewayne Ward (12)
Juvenile Sweepstakes:
Males (8)
2(6-9M), 2(9-12M), 4(12-18M)
Veteran Sweepstakes (4)
1(7-10M), 3(7-10F)

1:00 pm
Judge: Gail Forsythe (19)
5 - Whippet 1-1-1-2
3 - Beagle 0-2-0-1
4 - Dachshund - MLH 1-2-0-1
1 - Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0
1 - Deerhound - Scottish 0-0-1-0
5 - Rhodesian Ridgeback ~ 0-2-2-0 BP1

HOUND GROUP LEVEL



